

ITEM NO.6 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 226/2021

ANUPAMA CHOUBEY (TIWARI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HRIDAYESH CHOUBEY

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent. In case, the respondent wants to file any additional documents to the rejoinder affidavit, he is at liberty to do so within a week thereafter.

List on 12.11.2021 for further orders.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)