

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 226/2021

ANUPAMA CHOUBEY (TIWARI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HRIDAYESH CHOUBEY

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report has been received.)

Date : 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Kant Vats, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respective parties submitted that the mediation has failed vide Mediation Report dated 07.07.2022. In order to explore the possibility of a settlement in the matter, learned counsel for the respective parties sought time to get instructions.

List the matter on 22.08.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR